

## JOUNG 2025 SCHOLARSHIP

FOR CHICAGOLAND KOREANS

Dear	Ap	plicant	t,
------	----	---------	----

Thank you for applying for the Joung Scholarship.

The Joung Scholarship is a non-profit organization founded to support Korean students of the Chicagoland area. The Joung Scholarship aims to provide practical and compassionate support for Korean students who demonstrate a financial need and outstanding academic excellence. We believe that by helping Korean students to achieve their academic goals we are not only helping the individual but seeding generations of supportive good will throughout the international Korean community.

The Joung Scholarship will be offered to 10 high school seniors and/or undergraduate college students. Our selection criteria are based on the following:

- 1. Academic performance
- 2. Financial need
- 3. Personal essay
- 4. One recommendation letter
- 5. For high school seniors: proof of pursuance of higher education

Complete applications with all required documents must be received or postmarked no later than **May 1(FRI)**.

Best wishes,

Scholarship Committee